

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6548/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in SCA No.807/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HIMALAYA DRUGS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIJULES LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.H. Kaperdice, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on 23rd March, 2009.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master