

"ITEM NO.72 Court No.7 SECTION IX
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6548/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in SCA No. 807/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HIMALAYA DRUGS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIJULES LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Amin, Adv.

Mr. N.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Since the respondent No.1 is on caveat, service of notice as far
as the respondent No.1 is concerned, is waived.

Let notice be served on the other respondents.

In the meantime, no steps are to be taken with regard to the
procurement of the material in question, until further orders of this
Court.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master