

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6548/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in SCA No. 807/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HIMALAYA DRUGS CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIJULES LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and with prayer for  
interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16024 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHaving regard to the letter  
circulated, two weeks' time is granted for filing  
rejoinder affidavit. List immediately thereafter  
in view of the submission made on behalf of the  
respondent that the matter has become infructuous.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master